

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-829, Instructions for Form I-829, Petition by Investor to Remove Conditions on
Permanent Resident Status
OMB Number: 1615-0045
09/24/2025

Reason for Revision: EB-5 Fee NPRM
Phase: OMB Review

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 03/31/2027

Edition Date 01/20/2025

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Pages 1-2, Who May File Form I-829?	[Page 1] ... If you are the conditional permanent resident child of an investor and you have reached 21 years of age or married during the period of conditional permanent residency, or if you are the former conditional permanent resident spouse of an investor, who was divorced from the investor during the period of conditional permanent residence, you may still be included in the investor's petition or you may choose to file a separate petition. ...	[Page 1] ... If you are the conditional permanent resident child of an investor and you have reached 21 years of age or married during the period of conditional permanent residency, or if you are the former conditional permanent resident spouse of an investor, who was divorced from the investor during the period of conditional permanent residence, you may still be included in the investor's petition or, if not included, you must file a separate petition. ...